505914983 02/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5961700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO	02/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO
Street Address:	3-1, HONGO 7-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	113-8654
Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI
Name: Street Address:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI 2-1, TOYODA-CHO
Street Address:	2-1, TOYODA-CHO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15543285

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com **Correspondent Name:** SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q233328
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY GRAY, SECRETARY
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Gray/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020

PATENT REEL: 051809 FRAME: 0415 505914983

Total Attachments: 1

source = Q233328 Assignment Executed Partial Univ of Tokyoto TICO # page 1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051809 FRAME: 0416

Assignment

Whereas, The University of Tokyo, of 3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, 113-8654, Japan, herein called Assignor, is the owner of an undivided 100% share of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. Patent Application No. 15/543,285 filed July 13, 2017, entitled AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTIC SOLUTION FOR POWER STORAGE DEVICE AND POWER STORAGE DEVICE INCLUDING SAID AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTIC SOLUTION, and the invention disclosed therein, by virtue of an assignment recorded on July 13, 2017, at Reel 042995, Frame 0463,

Whereas, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI, of 2-1 Toyoda-cho, Kariyashi, Aichi, Japan 448-8671, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire an undivided 10 % share of the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. patent application and the invention disclosed therein, and any U.S. patents to be obtained therefor, and THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO retaining an undivided 90 % share of the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. patent application and the invention disclosed therein, and any U.S. patents to be obtained therefor.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided 10 % share of the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. patent application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. \$119.

Date: February 7, 2020	By (hattelfula -

Name: Makoto GONOKAMI

Title: President

The University of Tokyo

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 051809 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 02/13/2020